Sat

MON

Sat

Sat

Sun

Sat

Sat

Sat

Sat

Sat

Sat

Sun

Sat
Sun

9:00am

11:00 am*

1:00pm

1:00pm

2:00pm

6:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm™*

2:00pm=*

6:00pm

2:00pm

2:00pm

May 29

May 31*

June 5

June 12

June 13

June 19

June 26

July 17

July 24*

July 31*

Aug 7

Aug 15

Sept 25
Sept 26

Cross Roads
Stock Horse Association

2010 List of Events

Show dates & times are subject to change

Urbana , MO

Elkland , MO*

Brighton, MO

Sugar Creek
Ranch

Walnut Grove
MO

Halfway , MO

Hartville , MO

Brighton, MO

Seymour , MO*

Fair Grove,MO*

Mansfield, MO

Rogersville, MO

Lucky J Arena
Carthage, MO
343-4819

Urbana Saddle
Club

Elkland Lions Club

Good Samaritan
Boys Ranch

Annual Show
CRSHA

Walnut Grove
Saddle Club

Halfway Saddle
Club

Hartville Saddle
Club

Brighton Saddle
Club

Seymour Saddle
Club

Fair Grove Saddle

Club

Mansfield Saddle
Club

Rogersville Saddle

Club

Multi-State Stock
Horse Invitational

Championship

Nancy
McCowan
Bill
Cunningham

Dennis
Parks

Scott
Harralson

Burt
Riley

Tracy
Greene

Richard
Fritz

Carla
Thompson

Chris
Strong

Judith
Rollins

Larry
Ferguson

Laura
McHaffie

Lee & Judith
Rollins

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com

417-993-5550
417-299-1101

417-759-2187

417-376-2238

417-844-2631
417-267-2401

417-742-4892

417-327-4582

417-464-2993

417-429-6626

417-689-9119

417-343-4819

417-380-4446

417-634-4244
417-689-3068

417-224-2611
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Cross Roads
Stock Horse Association

2010 Class List

Show dates & times are subject to change

CROSS ROADS STOCK HORSE ASSOCIATION 2010 SET SHOW BILL

Youth Trail Class (No Limit on # of Obstacles)

Adult Trail Class (No Limit on # of Obstacles)
Lead Line Horsemanship (6 and under)
English Hunt Seat

English Hunt Seat Equitation

Yearling Longe Line

Youth Showmanship at Halter (13 and under)
Youth Showmanship at Halter (14 - 18)
Adult Showmanship at Halter (19 and Over)
Weanlings & Yearlings at Halter

Stallions & Geldings at Halter

Mares at Halter

2 & 3 Year Old Snaffle Bit Pleasure

Pony Western Pleasure (Riders 18 & under)
(Horses 54" & under)

Open Stock Horse Pleasure

Walk-Trot (13 and under)($1.00 entry fee, no
pay back)

Youth Stock Horse Pleasure (13 and under)

Walk-Trot (14 - 18)
($1.00 entry fee, no pay back)

NEGATIVE COGGINS REQUIRED.

PONIES MAY SHOW IN PONY DESIGNATED CLASSES ONLY.

Youth Stock Horse Pleasure (14 - 18)

Adult Walk-Trot (19 and over)

Novice Stock Horse Pleasure*

Select / 50 & over Western Pleasure Class
Jr. Stock Horse Pleasure (horses 5 and under)
Youth Horsemanship (18 and under)

Adult Horsemanship (19 and over)

Sr. Stock Horse Pleasure (horses 6 and over)
Adult Stock Horse Pleasure (19 & Over)
Open Figure Eight

Open Flags

Youth Barrels (13 & Under)

Youth Barrels (14-18)

Open Barrels

Youth Poles (13 & Under)

Youth Poles (14-18)

Open Poles

Jackpot Team Roping

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com

IT IS MANDATORY IN ALL CLASSES (EXCEPT TIMED EVENTS AND ENGLISH CLASSES) TO WEAR APPROPRIATE WESTERN
ATTIRE, INCLUDING LONG SLEEVE SHIRTS REACHING THE WRIST AND A WESTERN HAT. IN ALL SPEED EVENTS, HAT AND
LONG SLEEVES ARE OPTIONAL. SAFETY HELMETS SHALL BE DEEMED APPROPRIATE ATTIRE.

NOVICE STOCK HORSE PLEASURE CLASS RULE: To be eligible to ride in this class the rider must not have received a first
place Year-End Award in Novice, or a 1st, 2nd, or 3rd place award in any Western Pleasure class in any association for the
past three years. Points go strictly to the rider. This is enforced by the "HONOR SYSTEM". This rule must be printed on all
CRSHA Show Bills.

* Under Missouri Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of a participant in equine activities
resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities pursuant to the Revised Statutes of Missouri



